COLLIN COUNTY COURTS AT LAW CIVIL FEE SCHEDULE

Collin Courts Jurisdictional Limits $500.00 to $100,000.00

(Effective November 1, 2008)

NEW CIVIL CASE FILINGS

Original Petition
Citation
In County Service Fee
Citation by Certified Mail
Citation by Publication
(Publication fee billed to attorney directly)
Citation by Secretary of State
(Clerk will prepare and mail back to attorney)

Certiorari

Condemnation

*At time of order: Notice of Award of Special Commissioners
Issuance fee of notice
Certified Mail Cost

Drivers License Suspension Appeal (ALR Appeal)

Occupational Drivers License
(Includes 2 certified copies of both petition and order)

Foreign Judgment

Garnishment BEFORE Judgment
(Fee includes issuance of 1 writ and 1 notice)
In County Service of Writ
In County Service of Notice
Additional Writ
Additional Notice

Garnishment AFTER Judgment
(Fee includes issuance of 1 writ and 1 notice)
In County Service of Writ
In County Service Notice
Additional Writ
Additional Notice

Appeals from Lower Court (JP Appeal)

$232.00

$ 4.00 each

$ 55.00 per citation
$59.00 each
$59.00 each

$ 15.00 each

$243.00
$232.00
$11.00 each
$ 4.00
$ 7.00
$232.00

$232.00

$232.00

$243.00

$150.00 per writ
$ 55.00 per notice
$ 4.00each

$ 4.00 each

$217.00

$150.00 per writ
$ 55.00 per notice
$ 5.00each

$ 5.00 each

$239.00



Mandamus
Bill of Review
Citation
In County Service of Citation

NISI Bill of Review

Sequestration BEFORE Judgment

(Fee includes issuance of 1 writ and 1 citation)

In County Service of Writ

In county Service of Citation
Additional Writ

Additional Citation

Sequestration AFTER Judgment

(Fee includes issuance of 1 writ and 1 citation)

In County Service of Writ

In County Service of Citation
Additional Writ

Additional Citation

Civil Suit Transfer from Another County

Temporary Restraining Order/Injunction

(Fee includes issuance of 1 writ and 1 citation)

In County Service of Writ

In County Service of Citation
Additional Writ

Additional Citation

Non-Disclosure

(Original Petition Fee $232.00 plus $28.00 Non-Disclosure Fee)

$232.00

$232.00
$ 4.00 each
$ 55.00 per citation

$154.00

$273.00

$150.00 per writ

$ 55.00 per citation
$ 4.00each

$ 4.00each

$275.00

$150.00 per writ

$ 55.00 per citation
$ 5.00each

$ 5.00each
$239.00

$273.00

$150.00 per writ

$ 55.00 per citation
$ 4.00 each

$ 4.00each

$260.00

(Includes 1 certified copy if order sent via certified mail to DPS)

ADDITIONAL ISSUANCE

Citation BEFORE Judgment
Citation AFTER Judgment
In County Service

Citation by Certified Mail BEFORE Judgment
Citation by Certified Mail AFTER Judgment

Citation by Publication

$ 4.00
$ 5.00each
$ 55.00 per citation

$ 59.00 each
$ 60.00 each

$ 59.00 each



(Publication fee billed to attorney directly)

Citation by Secretary of State

(Clerk will prepare and mail back to attorney)

Notice BEFORE Judgment
Notice AFTER Judgment
In County Service

Notice by Certified Mail BEFORE Judgment
Notice by Certified Mail AFTER Judgment

Civil Subpoena BEFORE Judgment

Civil Subpoena AFTER Judgment
In County Service

Writ of Execution
In County Service

Writ of Possession
In County Service

Order of Sale BEFORE Judgment
Order of Sale AFTER Judgment
In County Service

Abstract of Judgment
Abstract of Judgment-NISI

Third Party petition
Intervention
Interpleader
Cross-Action
Counter Claim
Motion for Contempt
Motion for Turnover
Motion to Sever
Motion to Transfer
Motion for New Trial
Motion to Reinstate
Motion to Compel

MOTIONS

$ 15.00 each

$ 4.00each
$ 5.00each
$ 55.00 per notice

$ 59.00 each
$ 60.00 each

$ 4.00each
$ 5.00each
$ 55.00 per subpoena

$ 5.00 each
$150.00

$ 5.00each
$150.00 per writ

$ 4.00 each
$ 5.00 each
$150.00 each

$ 5.00 each

41.00
41.00
41.00
41.00
41.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
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MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Jury Fee $ 22.00
Record Search (Per Name) $ 5.00each
Trust Handling Fee $ 50.00
Approval of Civil Bonds $ 8.00
Bill of Cost $ 5.00 each
Clerks Certification Fee $ 5.00each
Certified Exemplified Copy $ 15.00
Transcript of Civil Proceedings $ 6.00each
Returned Check Fee $ 30.00
Copy Fee (Per Page) $ 1.00

IMPORTANT:

All filing fees must be paid at time of filing except for State entities.

A stamped self-addressed envelope MUST be provided if you wish to have any
copies returned.

There is a $1.00 per page charge for any petition that does not include enough
copies to attach to service papers.

Substituted service may be requested but if the private processor is not certified
by the Supreme Court of Texas a written order is required (TRCP 103).

All documents will be returned and request not filed or processed if incorrect or
no fees are remitted.

For e-filing information, please visit www.TexasOnline.com.

For any fees not listed or any other question please call 972-548-6423 or Metro 972-424-

1460 ext. 6423.
Revised June 2007



