COLLIN COUNTY COURTS AT LAW CIVIL FEE SCHEDULE

Collin Courts Jurisdictional Limits \$500.00 to \$100,000.00 (Effective November 1, 2008)

NEW CIVIL CASE FILINGS

Original Petition Citation In County Service Fee Citation by Certified Mail Citation by Publication (Publication fee billed to attorney directly) Citation by Secretary of State (Clerk will prepare and mail back to attorney)	\$232.00 \$ 4.00 each \$ 55.00 per citation \$ 59.00 each \$ 59.00 each \$ 15.00 each
Certiorari	\$243.00
Condemnation *At time of order: Notice of Award of Special Commissioners Issuance fee of notice Certified Mail Cost	\$232.00 \$ 11.00 each \$ 4.00 \$ 7.00
Drivers License Suspension Appeal (ALR Appeal)	\$232.00
Occupational Drivers License (Includes 2 certified copies of both petition and order)	\$232.00
Foreign Judgment	\$232.00
Garnishment BEFORE Judgment (Fee includes issuance of 1 writ and 1 notice) In County Service of Writ In County Service of Notice Additional Writ Additional Notice	\$243.00 \$150.00 per writ \$ 55.00 per notice \$ 4.00 each \$ 4.00 each
Garnishment AFTER Judgment (Fee includes issuance of 1 writ and 1 notice) In County Service of Writ In County Service Notice Additional Writ Additional Notice	\$217.00 \$150.00 per writ \$ 55.00 per notice \$ 5.00 each \$ 5.00 each
Appeals from Lower Court (JP Appeal)	\$239.00

Mandamus	\$232.00
Bill of Review Citation In County Service of Citation	\$232.00 \$ 4.00 each \$ 55.00 per citation
NISI Bill of Review	\$154.00
Sequestration BEFORE Judgment (Fee includes issuance of 1 writ and 1 citation) In County Service of Writ In county Service of Citation Additional Writ Additional Citation	\$273.00 \$150.00 per writ \$ 55.00 per citation \$ 4.00 each \$ 4.00 each
Sequestration AFTER Judgment (Fee includes issuance of 1 writ and 1 citation) In County Service of Writ In County Service of Citation Additional Writ Additional Citation	\$275.00 \$150.00 per writ \$ 55.00 per citation \$ 5.00 each \$ 5.00 each
Civil Suit Transfer from Another County	\$239.00
Temporary Restraining Order/Injunction (Fee includes issuance of 1 writ and 1 citation) In County Service of Writ In County Service of Citation Additional Writ Additional Citation	\$273.00 \$150.00 per writ \$ 55.00 per citation \$ 4.00 each \$ 4.00 each
Non-Disclosure (Original Petition Fee \$232.00 plus \$28.00 Non-Disclosure Fee) (Includes 1 certified copy if order sent via certified mail to	\$260.00 DPS)

ADDITIONAL ISSUANCE

Citation BEFORE Judgment Citation AFTER Judgment In County Service	\$ 4.00 \$ 5.00 each \$ 55.00 per citation
Citation by Certified Mail BEFORE Judgment Citation by Certified Mail AFTER Judgment	\$ 59.00 each \$ 60.00 each
Citation by Publication	\$ 59.00 each

(Publication fee billed to attorney directly)

Citation by Secretary of State (Clerk will prepare and mail back to attorney)	\$ 15.00 each	
Notice BEFORE Judgment	\$ 4.00 each	
Notice AFTER Judgment	\$ 5.00 each	
In County Service	\$ 55.00 per notice	
Notice by Certified Mail BEFORE Judgment	\$ 59.00 each	
Notice by Certified Mail AFTER Judgment	\$ 60.00 each	
Civil Subpoena BEFORE Judgment	\$ 4.00 each	
Civil Subpoena AFTER Judgment	\$ 5.00 each	
In County Service	\$ 55.00 per subpoena	
Writ of Execution	\$ 5.00 each	
In County Service	\$150.00	
Writ of Possession	\$ 5.00 each	
In County Service	\$150.00 per writ	
Order of Sale BEFORE Judgment	\$ 4.00 each	
Order of Sale AFTER Judgment	\$ 5.00 each	
In County Service	\$150.00 each	
Abstract of Judgment	\$ 5.00 each	
Abstract of Judgment-NISI		
<u>MOTIONS</u>		
Third Party petition	\$ 41.00	
Intervention	\$ 41.00	
Interpleader	\$ 41.00	
Cross-Action	\$ 41.00	
Counter Claim	\$ 41.00	
Motion for Contempt	\$ 36.00	
Motion for Turnover	\$ 36.00	
Motion to Sever	\$ 36.00	
Motion to Transfer	\$ 36.00	
Motion for New Trial	\$ 36.00	
Motion to Reinstate	\$ 36.00	
Motion to Compel	\$ 36.00	

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Jury Fee \$	22.00
Record Search (Per Name) \$	5.00 each
Trust Handling Fee \$	50.00
Approval of Civil Bonds \$	8.00
Bill of Cost \$	5.00 each
Clerks Certification Fee \$	5.00 each
Certified Exemplified Copy \$	15.00
Transcript of Civil Proceedings \$	6.00 each
Returned Check Fee \$	30.00
Copy Fee (Per Page) \$	1.00

IMPORTANT:

All filing fees must be paid at time of filing except for State entities.

A stamped self-addressed envelope MUST be provided if you wish to have any copies returned.

There is a \$1.00 per page charge for any petition that does not include enough copies to attach to service papers.

Substituted service may be requested but if the private processor is not certified by the Supreme Court of Texas a written order is required (TRCP 103).

All documents will be returned and request not filed or processed if incorrect or no fees are remitted.

For e-filing information, please visit www.TexasOnline.com.

For any fees not listed or any other question please call 972-548-6423 or Metro 972-424-1460 ext. 6423.

Revised June 2007